
131295-2024 Page 1/4

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 131295-2024 - Procedura konkurencyjna

Irlandia – Usługi szkolnictwa wyższego – Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
OJ S 45/2024 04/03/2024
Ogłoszenie o zamówieniu lub ogłoszenie o koncesji – tryb standardowy
Usługi

1. Nabywca

Nabywca
Oficjalna nazwa: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
E-mail: carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie
Status prawny nabywcy: Podmiot prawa publicznego
Sektor działalności instytucji zamawiającej: Edukacja

2. Procedura

Procedura
Tytuł: Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
Opis: LHP Skillnet is seeking to partner with one or more 3rd level Higher Education Institute 
to deliver a Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontology Nursing specifically for learners from the 
nursing home sector in Ireland. This initiative, fully funded by the Department of Health, aims 
to support nursing homes to build nurse expertise in the field of gerontology. This initiative 
plans to provide 1 place on the Diploma course for every private nursing home in the country 
(ca.410). Funding has been approved and allocated to support the first 205 nursing homes in 
2024. The second 205 nursing homes will be supported in 2025 subject to the success of year 
1 and availability of funding (approved in principle). It is envisaged that the programmes will 
commence no later than September 2024. In your response, please indicate the number of 
places you can accommodate in both the 2024 and 2025 intake. Established in January 2008, 
Leading Healthcare Providers (LHP) Skillnet is a not-for-profit Learning Network co-funded by 
Skillnet Ireland and our member companies. Skillnet Ireland is funded from the National 
Training Fund through the Department of Further and Higher Education, Research, Innovation 
and Science. Of the 70+ Skillnet Ireland Learning Networks, we are the only Network 
dedicated exclusively to supporting the private healthcare sector. We do this through the 
provision of high-quality, sector-led, subsidised training and education. Skillnet Ireland, on 
behalf of LHP Skillnet, have been awarded a contract by the Department of Health to rollout 
one fully funded Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontological Nursing place to every private 
nursing home in the country. The aim of this Initiative is to enhance the nursing expertise 
available in nursing homes, enabling them to better respond to the changing needs of older 
people in their care.
Identyfikator procedury: 55cb2719-92fd-4769-a844-7483e7c96461
Rodzaj procedury: Otwarta
Procedura jest przyspieszona: nie

Przeznaczenie
Charakter zamówienia: Usługi
Główna klasyfikacja (cpv): 80300000 Usługi szkolnictwa wyższego

Wartość
Szacunkowa wartość bez VAT: 2 600 000,00 EUR
Maksymalna wartość umowy ramowej: 2 600 000,00 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/pl/notice/-/detail/131295-2024
mailto:carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie


131295-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.6.

2.1.5.

2.1.4. Informacje ogólne
Podstawa prawna: 
Dyrektywa 2014/24/UE

Warunki udzielenia zamówienia
Warunki zgłoszenia: 
Maksymalna liczba części zamówienia, na które jeden oferent może składać oferty: 0

Podstawy wykluczenia
Płatność podatków: 

5. Część zamówienia

Część zamówienia: LOT-0001
Tytuł: Postgraduate Diploma In Gerontological Nursing
Opis: LHP Skillnet is seeking to partner with one or more 3rd level Higher Education Institute 
to deliver a Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontology Nursing specifically for learners from the 
nursing home sector in Ireland. This initiative, fully funded by the Department of Health, aims 
to support nursing homes to build nurse expertise in the field of gerontology. This initiative 
plans to provide 1 place on the Diploma course for every private nursing home in the country 
(ca.410). Funding has been approved and allocated to support the first 205 nursing homes in 
2024. The second 205 nursing homes will be supported in 2025 subject to the success of year 
1 and availability of funding (approved in principle). It is envisaged that the programmes will 
commence no later than September 2024. In your response, please indicate the number of 
places you can accommodate in both the 2024 and 2025 intake. Established in January 2008, 
Leading Healthcare Providers (LHP) Skillnet is a not-for-profit Learning Network co-funded by 
Skillnet Ireland and our member companies. Skillnet Ireland is funded from the National 
Training Fund through the Department of Further and Higher Education, Research, Innovation 
and Science. Of the 70+ Skillnet Ireland Learning Networks, we are the only Network 
dedicated exclusively to supporting the private healthcare sector. We do this through the 
provision of high-quality, sector-led, subsidised training and education. Skillnet Ireland, on 
behalf of LHP Skillnet, have been awarded a contract by the Department of Health to rollout 
one fully funded Postgraduate Diploma in Gerontological Nursing place to every private 
nursing home in the country. The aim of this Initiative is to enhance the nursing expertise 
available in nursing homes, enabling them to better respond to the changing needs of older 
people in their care.
Wewnętrzny identyfikator: 0

Przeznaczenie
Charakter zamówienia: Usługi
Główna klasyfikacja (cpv): 80300000 Usługi szkolnictwa wyższego

Wartość
Szacunkowa wartość bez VAT: 2 600 000,00 EUR
Maksymalna wartość umowy ramowej: 2 600 000,00 EUR

Informacje ogólne
Zastrzeżony udział: Udział nie jest zastrzeżony.
Projekt zamówienia niefinansowany z funduszy UE
Zamówienie jest objęte zakresem Porozumienia w sprawie zamówień rządowych (GPA): tak



131295-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.12.

5.1.11.

5.1.9. Kryteria kwalifikacji
Kryterium: 
Rodzaj: Inne

Dokumenty zamówienia
Języki, w których dokumenty zamówienia są oficjalnie dostępne: angielski
Języki, w których dokumenty zamówienia (lub ich części) są nieoficjalnie dostępne: angielski
Adres dokumentów zamówienia: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps
/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020

Warunki udzielenia zamówienia
Warunki zgłoszenia: 
Zgłoszenie elektroniczne: Wymagane
Adres na potrzeby zgłoszenia: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps?resourceId=3179020
Języki, w których można składać oferty lub wnioski o dopuszczenie do udziału: angielski
Katalog elektroniczny: Niedozwolone
Oferenci mogą złożyć więcej niż jedną ofertę: Niedozwolone
Termin składania ofert: 31/12/2024 23:00:00 (UTC)
Informacje na temat publicznego otwarcia: 
Miejsce: https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/prepareViewCfTDPSWS.do?
resourceId=3179020
Warunki zamówienia: 
Wykonanie zamówienia musi odbywać się w ramach programów zatrudnienia chronionego: Nie
Fakturowanie elektroniczne: Dozwolone
Stosowane będą zlecenia elektroniczne: tak
Stosowane będą płatności elektroniczne: tak

Techniki
Umowa ramowa: Brak umowy ramowej
Informacje o dynamicznym systemie zakupów: 
Dynamiczny system zakupów, do wykorzystania wyłącznie przez nabywców wymienionych w 
danym ogłoszeniu
Aukcja elektroniczna: nie

Dalsze informacje, mediacja i odwołanie
Organ odwoławczy: The High Court of Ireland
Organizacja zapewniająca dostęp offline do dokumentów zamówienia: Leading Healthcare 
Providers Skillnet
Organizacja przyjmująca wnioski o dopuszczenie do udziału: Leading Healthcare Providers 
Skillnet
Organizacja rozpatrująca oferty: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

8. Organizacje

ORG-0001
Oficjalna nazwa: Leading Healthcare Providers Skillnet
Numer rejestracyjny: 350136
Adres pocztowy: 2A Convent Road Dun Laoghaire
Miejscowość: Dublin
Kod pocztowy: A96 W7C5

https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/listDPSContractDocuments.do?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/prepareViewCfTDPSWS.do?resourceId=3179020
https://www.etenders.gov.ie/epps/dps/prepareViewCfTDPSWS.do?resourceId=3179020


131295-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Kraj: Irlandia
E-mail: carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie
Telefon: 01 218 7698
Adres strony internetowej: https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
Profil nabywcy: https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
Role tej organizacji: 
Nabywca
Organizacja zapewniająca dostęp offline do dokumentów zamówienia
Organizacja przyjmująca wnioski o dopuszczenie do udziału
Organizacja rozpatrująca oferty

ORG-0002
Oficjalna nazwa: The High Court of Ireland
Numer rejestracyjny: The High Court of Ireland
Departament: The High Court of Ireland
Adres pocztowy: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7
Miejscowość: Dublin
Kod pocztowy: D07 WDX8
Kraj: Irlandia
E-mail: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Telefon: +353 1 8886000
Role tej organizacji: 
Organ odwoławczy

ORG-0003
Oficjalna nazwa: European Dynamics S.A.
Numer rejestracyjny: 002024901000
Departament: European Dynamics S.A.
Miejscowość: Athens
Kraj: Grecja
E-mail: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telefon: +30 2108094500
Role tej organizacji: 
TED eSender

Informacje o ogłoszeniu

Identyfikator/wersja ogłoszenia: 3d112280-ac53-40d3-a3e4-1a98c7107c5a  -  01
Typ formularza: Procedura konkurencyjna
Rodzaj ogłoszenia: Ogłoszenie o zamówieniu lub ogłoszenie o koncesji – tryb standardowy
Podrodzaj ogłoszenia: 16
Ogłoszenie – data wysłania: 01/03/2024 10:41:18 (UTC)
Języki, w których przedmiotowe ogłoszenie jest oficjalnie dostępne: angielski
Numer publikacji ogłoszenia: 131295-2024
Numer wydania Dz.U. S: 45/2024
Data publikacji: 04/03/2024

mailto:carmelkelly@lhpskillnet.ie
https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
https://www.lhpskillnet.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com

